CH \$140.00 33867

ETAS ID: TM683719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		10/26/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro 100, LLC
Street Address:	428 Newburyport Tpke
City:	Rowley
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01969
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3386717	M 100 DEX
Registration Number:	4096574	MICRO-QUIK
Registration Number:	1640257	SPEEDY SHARP
Registration Number:	1477422	MICRO 100
Registration Number:	1268893	MICRO 100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040896-0175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0472

900652238

Total Attachments: 3

source=Harvey Tool Payoff - 1L Termination and Release of Security Interest Micro Trademarks#page1.tif source=Harvey Tool Payoff - 1L Termination and Release of Security Interest Micro Trademarks#page2.tif source=Harvey Tool Payoff - 1L Termination and Release of Security Interest Micro Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0473

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of October 26, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of MICRO 100, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>"). All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent, Grantor, and certain other parties have entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2017 (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2019, by and between Collateral Agent and Grantor (the "IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all of the Owned Trademarks included in the Collateral, including those listed on Schedule I hereto, and all proceeds of, and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of or unfair competition with respect to, any of the foregoing and all goodwill associated with the foregoing, then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor then had or at any time thereafter may have acquired any right, title or interest (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 19, 2019 at Reel 6566 Frame 0370; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the IP Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the Security Interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby: (a) terminates the IP Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral; (b) assigns and transfers to Grantor any and all of right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral; and (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States at the Grantor's expense.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0474 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

1 4 231.

JAMES MILLER AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Schedule A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Applications –

None.

Registrations –

Loan Party - Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Filing Date
Micro 100, LLC	M 100 DEX	3386717	04/05/2006
Micro 100, LLC	Micro-Quik	4096574	10/16/2009
Micro 100, LLC	SPEEDY SHARP	1640257	06/08/1990
Micro 100, LLC	MICRO 100	1477422	09/15/1986
Micro 100, LLC	MICRO 100	1268893	11/09/1981

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 10/26/2021